
Board of Adjustment

Brevard County Government Center
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building C, Commission Room, Viera, Florida

Agenda
Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Call To Order - 1:30 p.m.

Approval of Minutes - March 20, 2024

G. Public Hearings

G.1. Monica & Thomas E. Phillips (Matthew Denyer) requests two variances for an accessory 
structure and one variance for the setback from a seawall or bulkhead in an RU-1-11 
zoning classification. (24V00008) (Tax Account 2438320) (District 2)

G.2. Dennis Burke (Jon Brunner) requests one variance for an accessory structure in an RR-1 
(Rural Residential) zoning classification. (24V00009) (Tax Account 2821814) (District 3)

Public Comment

Adjournment

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, 
persons needing special accommodations or an interpreter to participate in the proceedings, 
please notify the Planning and Development Department no later than 48 hours prior to the 
meeting at (321) 633­2069.

Assisted listening system receivers are available for the hearing impaired and can be obtained 
from SCGTV staff at the meeting.  We respectfully request that ALL ELECTRONIC ITEMS 
and CELL PHONE REMAIN OFF while the Planning and Zoning Board is in session.  Thank 
You. 

This meeting will be broadcast live on Space Coast Government Television (SCGTV) on 
Spectrum Cable Channel 499, Comcast (North Brevard) Cable Channel 51, and Comcast 
(South Brevard) Cable Channel 13 and AT&T U­verse Channel 99. SCGTV will also replay 
this meeting during the coming month on its 24­hour video server nights, weekends, and 
holidays.  Check the SCGTV website for daily program updates at http://www.brevardfl.gov. 
The Agenda may be viewed at:  http://www.brevardfl.gov/Board Meetings
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Agenda Report

Public Hearing

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson
Way

Viera, FL 32940

G.1. 4/17/2024

Subject:
Monica & Thomas E. Phillips (Matthew Denyer) requests two variances for an accessory structure and one
variance for the setback from a seawall or bulkhead in an RU-1-11 zoning classification. (24V00008) (Tax
Account 2438320) (District 2)

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:
Planning and Development

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider two variances for an
accessory structure and one variance for the setback from a seawall or bulkhead in an RU-1-11 (Single-Family
Residential) zoning classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:
Monica & Thomas E. Phillips (Matthew Denyer) requests variances of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County
Code, 1.) Section 62-1340(5)(b), to permit a variance of 6.5 ft. from the required 7.5-ft. minimum side (East)
setback required for an accessory structure, 2.) Section 62-1340(5)(b), to permit a variance of 7 ft. from the
required 7.5-ft. minimum rear setback required for an accessory structure, and 3.) Section 62-2121(a), to
permit a variance of 9.5 ft. from the minimum 10-ft. setback from a seawall or bulkhead in an RU-1-11 (Single-
Family Residential) zoning classification.  The property is 0.19 acres, located on the south side of Anchor Lane,
approx. 625 ft. west of Captains Row. (1335 Anchor Ln., Merritt Island)

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
None
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Planning and Development Department 
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 

Building A, Room 114 
Viera, Florida 32940 

 
 

 

 

Inter-Office Memo 
TO:  Board of Adjustment Members 

FROM: Paul Body, Senior Planner 

Thru:  Jeffrey Ball, AICP, Planning & Zoning Manager 

SUBJECT: Variance Staff Comments for Wednesday, April 17, 2024  

DATE:  March 25, 2024 

DISTRICT 2 
 
1. (24V00008) Monica & Thomas E. Phillips (Matthew Denyer) requests variances of 
Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County Code, 1.) Section 62-1340(5)(b), to permit a variance of 
6.5 ft. from the required 7.5-ft. minimum side (East) setback required for an accessory 
structure, 2.) Section 62-1340(5)(b), to permit a variance of 7 ft. from the required 7.5-ft. 
minimum rear setback required for an accessory structure, and 3.) Section 62-2121(a), to 
permit a variance of 9.5 ft. from the minimum 10-ft. setback from a seawall or bulkhead in an 
RU-1-11 (Single-Family Residential) zoning classification.  This request represents the 
applicant’s request to build a 532 sq. ft. accessory structure (covered shade structure).  The 
applicant states there is no other area to place the shade structure.  A portion of the side and 
rear 5 foot wide Public Utilities and Drainage Easements the proposed accessory structure is 
located in was vacated by the Board of County Commissioners on February 6, 2024, per 
Resolution 2024-012.  The first request equates to an 87% deviation of what the code allows.  
The second request equates to a 93% deviation of what the code allows.  The third request 
equates to a 95% deviation of what the code allows.  There are no variances to the accessory 
setback requirements in the immediate area.  There is no code enforcement action pending 
with the Brevard County Planning and Development Department.  If the Board approves the 
variances, it may want to limit its approval as depicted on the survey provided by the applicant 
with a survey date of 9/08/2023. 
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revard
Planning and Development

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way
Building A, Room 114

Viera, Florida 32940
(321) 633-2070 Phone

COtJNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

ls the variance request due to a Code Enforcement action: Q V"t

lf yes, please indicate the case number and the name of the contractor:

Case Number:

No

Contractor:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to
special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in
unnecessary and undue hardship. The term "undue hardship" has a specific legal definition in
this context and essentially means that without the requested variance, the applicant will have
no reasonable use of the subject property under existing development regulations. Personal
medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds for establishing undue hardship sufficient
to qualify an applicant for a variance. Economic reasons may be considered only in instances
where a landowner cannot yield a reasonable use and/or reasonable return under the existing
land development regulations. You have the right to consult a private attorney for assistance.

ln order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chapter, the Board of Adjustment shall
find all of the following factors to exist:

1. That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures, or buildings in the applicable zoning classification.

Applicant Response

The property here at 1335 Anchor Lane sits along a canal in Brevard which has a
Surface Water Protection Buffer. Because of this, and the location of the existing pool,
and the set backs along the sides of property, we are unable to build a covered shade
structure for our backyard without the need of a variance.

@8



2. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicant.

Applicant Response:

I do not believe any special conditions or circumstances are resulting from our actions.
There are many structures in similar areas along the canals of Brevard Gounty, and our
Landscape Designer has helped a previous client in Merritt lsland,on a canal,
succesfully receive a variance for a similar project.

3. That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special
privibge that is denied by the provisions of this chapter to other lands, buildings, or
structures in the identical zoning classification.

Applicant Response:

There are many structures in similar areas along the canals of Brevard County, and is a
safe, hurricane rated structure that is designed and engineered and signed off by public
engineer to ensure the public safety of the structure

4. That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under
the provisions of this chapter and will constitute unnecessary and undue hardship on
the applicant.

Applicant Response

Due to the surface water protection buffer, and the size of the property, it would be very
difficult to have a shade structure in our backyard without some how encroaching either
on on an easement or the surface water protection buffer.

Revised 10101121
Page 2ol3
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5. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building, or structure.

Applicant Response:

The variance request is the minimum requested distance to make the shade structure
work properly and safely.

6. That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose
of this chapter and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
othenuise detrimental to the public welfare.

Applicant Response:

We believe that this variance will be in harmony with the general good of the public
welfare, and will be an improvement to the aesthetic of the property, and will help
maintain or increase home values for neighboring home-owners.

I fully understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and
that each of these conditions have been discussed with me by a Planning and Development
representative. I am fully aware it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the
aforementioned criteria.

sig ofAppl

of

Revised 10101121
Page 3 of 3
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REVI S IONS

DESCRIPTION DATE

ADDED PROPOSED ROOF STRUCTURE 9/OA/2023

SURVEYOR,S NOTES3
I. FLOOD ZONE'X SHADED'PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 12OO9CO435H. 01/25/2021.
2. FENCE OWNERSHIP UNKNOWN.
3. NO APPARENT ENCROACHMENTS NOTED.
4. SUBJEC] TO ANY EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS-OF-TAY OF RECORD.
5. THIS SURVEY IAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE SEARCH.
6. SURVEY DOES NOT WARRANT TITLE.
?. UNOERGROUND FOUNDATIONS AND/OR UTILITIES NOT LOCATED AT TIME OF SURVEY.
8. BEARINGS DEPICTED HEREON ARE PLAT BEARINGS AND ARE BASED ON THE NORTH

RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ANCHOR LANE HAVING A BEARING OF NgO"OO'OO"E.
9. THIS SURVEY f,AS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CLIENTIS) SHOTIN

HEREON AND COPIES ARE VALID ONLY WITH THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL
OF A FLORIDA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR A MAPPER UNLESS ELECTRONICALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED IN ACCORDANCE IITH FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 472.025 AND
THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR SURVEYS AS REFERENCED BY CHAPTER 5J.I7.
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE COOES.

ABEREVIATIONS: CS CONCRETE BLOCK
FND FOUND CLF CHAIN LINK FENCE
N&) NAIL A DISK A/C AIR CONDITIONER
I O IDENT IF ICAT ION S/U SI DEf,ALK
C/L CENTERLTNE EOP EDGE OF PAVEMENT
PCP PERMANENT CONTROL POINT
PRM PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT

PEI/ PLAN A MEASURE TYP TYPICAL
D&,I DEED I. MEASURE REC RECOVERED
P.U.6. D.E. PUBLIC UTILITIES 6. DRAINAGE EASEMENT
P.U,E. PUBLIC UTILITIES EASEMENT
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KUGELMANN LAND SURVEYING, INC
30 NORTH TROPICAL TRAIL. SUITE B

MERRITT ISLAND. FLORIDA 32953
L.B. N0. 6575 - PHoNE (321 ) 459-0930

SURVEYOR: DJK 09/oa/23

FIELD COMPLETION 09/05/23

MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPAREO FOR AND
CERTIFIED TO: THOMAS E. & MONICA C. PHlLLIPS

FIELD BOOK NO.SK2E58
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY DEPICTED HEREON
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SURVEYS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL
SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J-17.051
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO SECTION
472.O27, FLORIDA STATUTES.

Diqitally signed by David J

David J Kugelmann Krisetmann
Date: 2023.09.12 I 4:33tr5 44'00'

DAVID J. KUGELMANN P,L.S. NO. 5117
STATE OF FLORIDA
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT IIAII

SHEET I OF 2
NOI VATID TYITHOUT SHEET 2 OF 2

PARENI PARCEL tD.z 24-37 - 30-96-A-9
PURPOSE: VACATE PUBLTC UTtLtItES & DRANAGE EASEMENIS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (PREPARED BY SURVEYOR)

THE 5.OO FOOT IVIDE PUBLIC UT]LITIES AND DRAINAGE EASEIilENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE PLAT OF
GtEN ISLES SEC. 2' PER PLAT BOOK 20, PAGE 36 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA' LYIN6 ADJACENT TO THE EAST 7O.O FEET OF THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE, AND THE SOUTH
73.00 FEET OF THE EAST PROPERTY LINE OF LOT 9. BLOCK "A", GLEN ISLES SEC. 2, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 20. PAGE 36 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BREVARD COUNTY, FLOR I DA.

CONTAINING 590 SOUARE FEET. O.O16 ACRES, MORE OR LESS

SURIEYORS NOTES:

SURVEYOR.S NOTES:
1. FLOOD ZONE'X SHADED'PER FLOOD lNSURANCE RATE MAP 12OO9CO435H. 01/29/2021.
2. THIS DESCRIPTION IS SUBJECT TO EASEIVENTS, RESTRICTION, RESERVATIONS

AND RIGHTS-OF_WAY OF RECORD.
3. BEARINGS DEPICTED HEREON ARE PLAT BEAR]NGS AND ARE BASED ON THE SOUTH

RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ANCHOR LANE HAVING A BEARING OF NgO'OO'OO"E.
4. THIS SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CLIENT(S) SHOWN

HEREON AND COPIES ARE VALID ONLY WITH THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL
OF A FLORIDA L ICENSED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & MAPPER UNLESS ELECTRONICALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 472.025 AND
THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR SURVEYS AS REFERENCED BY CHAPTER 5J_17,
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODES.

lrlrl

STATE OF

. FLOR IDA

ABBREVIATIONS:
ORB OFF I C I AL RECORDS BOOK

PG PAGE
David J Kugel

signed by David J

mann Kugelmann
Date: 2024.04.01 10:45:01 -04'00',

OAVID J. KUGELMNN. PLS 5II7
PROFESSIONA LA|D SURVEYOR
NOI VATID UNLESS SIGNED AlO SEALED

PREPARED BY: KUGELMANN LAND SURVEYING, INC
30 NORTH TROPICAL TRAIL. SUITE B

MERRITT ISLANO. FLORIDA 32953
L.B. NO. 6575 - PHoNE (321 I 459-0930
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c8 mz PG 56

DATE

1/O1/2921

REVtSoirs
CHECKED BY: 11111,

DRAWING:
ESMT-VACAIE.DGN

DRAIYN BY: DJK

DATE: 1Ot09t2O23
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SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT IIAII

SHEET 2 OF 2
NOT VALID UIHOUT SHEEI 1 OF 2

PARENI PARCEL 1D... 24.37.30.96-A-9
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Fromr
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Datei

Brevard Outdoor Services

Bodv. Paul

PHILLIPS. THOMAS E CIV USSF SSC 45 CES/CEIAP

Re: Variance Application (1335 Anchor Ln)
Tuesday, April 2, 2024 10:41:26 AM

IEXTERNAL EMAILI oo NoT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe.

Here are the shop drawings and a photo of the location for the presentation
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Matt Denyer
Owner
Brevard Outdoor Services
321-506-6970 Office
321-446-8225 Cell
maff @brevardoutdoor. com

On Mon, Apr l, 2024 at l:41 PM Body, Paul <Paul.Body@.brevardfl.gov> wrote:

Hello Tommy, the digital copy will be enough.

Paul Body, Senior Planner

Brevard County Planning & Development

321-350-8261
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Agenda Report

Public Hearing

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson
Way

Viera, FL 32940

G.2. 4/17/2024

Subject:
Dennis Burke (Jon Brunner) requests one variance for an accessory structure in an RR-1 (Rural Residential)
zoning classification. (24V00009) (Tax Account 2821814) (District 3)

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:
Planning and Development

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider one variance for an
accessory structures in an RR-1 (Rural Residential) zoning classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:
Dennis Burke (Jon Brunner) requests a variance of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County Code, as follows: 1.)
Section 62-2100.5(d), to permit a variance of 430.5 sq. ft. over the 50% of living area (769.5 sq. ft.) permitted
for an accessory structure in an RR-1 (Rural Residential) zoning classification. The property is 1.94 acres,

located on the west side of Dairy Rd., approx. 864 ft. south of Tortuga Way. (3090 Dairy Rd., Melbourne

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
None

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Printed on 4/16/2024Page 1 of 1
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Planning and Development Department 
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 

Building A, Room 114 
Viera, Florida 32940 

 
 

 

 

Inter-Office Memo 
TO:  Board of Adjustment Members 

FROM: Paul Body, Senior Planner 

Thru:  Jeffrey Ball, AICP, Planning & Zoning Manager 

SUBJECT: Variance Staff Comments for Wednesday, April 17, 2024  

DATE:  March 25, 2024 

DISTRICT 3 
 
2. (24V00009) Dennis Burke (Jon Brunner) requests a variance of Chapter 62, Article VI, 
Brevard County Code, Section 62-2100.5(d), to permit a variance of 431 sq. ft. over the 
maximum 50% (769.5 SF) of living area allowed for an accessory structure in an RR-1 (Rural 
Residential) zoning classification.  This request represents the applicants’ request to build a 
proposed 1,200 sq. ft. accessory structure (garage).  The applicant states the size of the 
existing house that was built in 1974 limits the size of the accessory structure.  This request 
equates to a 56% deviation of what the code allows.  There are no variances to the accessory 
size requirements in the immediate area.  There is no code enforcement action pending with 
the Brevard County Planning and Development Department.  If the Board approves the 
variances, it may want to limit its approval as depicted on the survey provided by the applicant 
with a survey date of 2/26/2024. 

18



W NEW HAVEN AV

HO
LL

YW
OO

D 
BL

VD

EBER BLVD

S B
AB

CO
CK

 S
T

DA
IR

Y R
D

W HIBISCUS BLVD

EVANS RD

PIRATE LN

I 95 HWY

E HIBISCUS BLVD

W UNIVERSITY BLVD

E NEW HAVEN AV

E UNIVERSITY BLVD

W NEW HAVEN AV

DA
IR

Y R
D

EBER BLVD

S B
AB

CO
CK

 S
T

L O C A T I O N  M A PL O C A T I O N  M A P

1 inch = 2,000 feet1:24,000 or 

Produced by BoCC - GIS

Buffer Distance: 200 feet

Date: 2/29/2024

Buffer
Subject Property

BURKE, DENNIS P
24V00009

. This map was compiled from recorded 
documents and does not reflect an actual 

survey. The Brevard County Board of County 
Commissioners does not assume responsibility 

for errors or omissions hereon.

19



503

L

502

P

E

O

776

B

F

509

G

G

513

505

770767

771

1

J

775

12

764768

512

K

1

6

772

511

752

759

11

267

7

6

4

9

C

C

794

758.1

A

D

F

765

4

508

I

778

72

5

5

61

9 8

278

C.1

769

C.1

1

274

272

276

273

275

277

8

5

7

1

10
15

789

12

4

14

793

9 8

788

7

777

6

3

1
2

760

5 4 3

27

2

2

6

1

268

8 3479 56

26

269

270

9

271

786

7

8

9

784

H

1

13

38

2

2

14 105 3

15

1

760.1

3

87

19

511

18

758

80

11

31

28

30

29

33

32

C

52

34

35

36

37

12

38

16

53

65

13

64

12

24

76

25 24 23 22 2021

41

27

24 13

13

39
33

95
96

97

11

69

86

98

82

81

29

50

11

88

77

10

85

773

75

2540
26

54

39

23

95

83

97 92

47

84

78

48 49

99

43

939498 89

79

45 46

9096

3334

91

44

3236 35 3031

8483828180797877 8576

63

43

70

66

14

17

57

69

42

70

17

10

19

6867

5859 56

21 22

28

72

6062

1615

74

18 20

51

61

73

55

71

37

110

86

113

130

87

25

75

71

122

278.1

11

125

129

116

133

114

131

115

10

111

12

130

117

13

123

46

134

14

136

15

16

112

118 119

42

52

124
140

132

128

68

104

67

105106107108

135

127

142

126

141

109

6665646362616059

17

58

17

13

57565554

785

53

72

12

44

94

117

131

32 45

118 119

17 41

129

51

40

34

74
73

35

15 14

99

17

39

37

23

9296

22

38

93

19

36

24

91 90

13

98 95

41

18

89 88

20

97 94

42

1621
46

40

44

48

43

50

45

49

47

132

100

135

138137 139

126124 128123120 127125121 122

134

133

J

B

118

119
A

130

102

131

142

103

101

751762

111

116

110 113 115 117116114112

136

109

126

133

135

123

120 141

106

125

127

122

132129

137

128

140

104

121

108

100

105

139
138

101

107

124

134

115

26

111

114

113

112

31

110

109

102

108

107

106

282930 27

105

103

104

A

3

B

774

H

93

138

137

139

DA
IR

Y R
D

VERA ST

NANCY ST

TORTUGA WAY

HIKING TR

CHICA CIR

NATURES WAY

SOFT BREEZE CIR

SP
RI

NG
 O

AK
 D

R

PEACEFUL PL

FOREST CREEK DR

CALLE
 DEL M

AR

LO
UE

TT
A C

IR

WOOD CREEK DR

AU 

SR 

RR-1 

SR 

RR-1 

SR 

MELBOURNE

WEST MELBOURNE

WEST MELBOURNE

MELBOURNE

Z O N I N G  M A PZ O N I N G  M A P

1 inch = 400 feet1:4,800 or 

Produced by BoCC - GIS

  

Date: 2/29/2024

Subject Property
Parcels
Zoning

BURKE, DENNIS P
24V00009

. This map was compiled from recorded 
documents and does not reflect an actual 

survey. The Brevard County Board of County 
Commissioners does not assume responsibility 

for errors or omissions hereon.
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Produced by BoCC - GIS
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Date: 2/29/2024
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. This map was compiled from recorded 
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for errors or omissions hereon.
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W.uvprd
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

ls the variance request due to a code Enforcement action: Q ves

lf yes, please indicate the case number and the name of the contractor:

Case Numb 
"r, 

, rU/fr

Planning and Development
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way

Building A, Room 114
Viera, Florida 32940

(321) 633-2070 Phone

ff"

Contractor:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to
special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in
unnecessary and undue hardship. The term "undue hardship' has a specific legal definition in
this context and essentially means that without the requested variance, the app-licant will have
no reasonable use of the subject property under existing development regulati'ons. personal
medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds foiestablishing undJe hardship sufficient
to. qualifu an applicant for a variance. Economic reasons may be coirsidered only in instances
where a landowner cannot yield a reasonable use and/or reisonable return undbr the existing
land development regulations. You have the right to consult a private attorney for assistance.

ln order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chapter, the Board of Adjustment shall
find all of the following factors to exist:

1. That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures, or buildings in the applicable zoning classification.

Applicant Response:

Ou ar
1

I.t. awu 3.

O

23



2. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicant.

Applicant Response:

Nt D

3. Tha_t granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special
privilege that is dg.nied by the provisions of this chapter to othir lands, buildings, or
structures in the identical zoning classification:

Applicant Response:

Tt J b*ilJaj t/;tl Coup\eL T("')?as
hA ds-,lq

4' That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter woutd deprive lhe applicant of
rights commonly gljoygd by other properties in the identical zoning classification under
the provisions of this chapter and will constitute unnecessary and undue hardship on
the applicant:

lf3 Dr. {z
C.rrchF S\ru J,rc " ?a

\t"t uJ c- Uattn,A V (,C \Ioa s a ?+ taui \ d in17 I a[*
Applicant Response: 1s1

A enuf s tz> b";l ) cA \"r, . "\h-* [,a>t ?-4oo ' T
t+ anr[

rl\

c

t

{ r,r^oul *9 IL,e as<+ lcrg \ooo egF ffi'<

Revised 06/18/19
Page 2 of 3
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5. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building, or structure.

Applicant Response:

6. That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose
of this chapter and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
otherwise detrimentalto the public welfare:

Applicant Response

<-5

Ko tur \t .tr€,*f I[. c-uqrco*

Ur\A))84=4

1

I fully understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and
that each of conditions have been discussed with me by a Planning and Development

afo
I am fully aware it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the
criteria.

sig Applicant

r

Revised 06/18/19
Page 3 of 3
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PROJECT NO:

070-

TWP
RNG,

28 S.
37 E.

MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR

JON ED-rARD BRT'NNER RtT

801 Corolin Street Melbourne, FL J2901
8175 S. Virginio St. No. 850 Reno, NV 89511

phone (321)728-1961 info@brunner-hogen.com

LAND SURVEYORS
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

GEN

DATE: 2/26/24
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CONCRETE
MAGNElIC
MASONRY
CENTERLINE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT
FOOT
PLAT BOOK
OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK
PAGE
WATER METER
SANITARY SEWER
UTILITY BOX
LIGHT POLE
SIDEWALK
RIGHT OF WAY
POWER POLE
OVERHEAD WRES
CORNER MARKER RECOVERED
CORNER MARKER SET
PERMANENT CONTROL POINT
POINT OF CURVE
POINT OF TANGENCY
POINT OF REVERSE CURVE
POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE
POINT OF INTERSECTION
INDICATES RECORD DATA
INDICATES GROUND ELEVA'TION
INDICATES SURFACE WATER FLOW
INDICATES NAIL OR NAIL AND DISK

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIP€
HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE
PUBLIC UTILITIES & DRAINAGE EASEMENT
NATIONAL OEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1S88
NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & MAPPER
LICENSED BUSINESS
CENTRAL ANGLE
RADIUS
ELEVANON
FINISH FLOOR
RANOE
SECTION
TOW!SHIP
COVEREO
INTERSECTION
AVENUE
BOULEVARD
COURT
PLACE
STREET
SQUARE
TERRACE
BUILDING SETBACK LINE
AIR CONDITIONER
MAGNETIC NAIL & TlN TAB
NAIL & DISK
INDICAIES PROPOSED GRADE
WELL

WEST LINE LOT 16, SECTION 8
PLAT BOOK .I PAGE 64

FoUND 1/2" REBAR
sJsJ)

BURKE
IAX ACCOUNT 2821815

N

EAST LINE LOT 16, SECTION 8
PLAT BOOK 1 PAGE

NOTES:
1. THE LANDS SURVEYED LII WTHIN FLOOD ZONE
PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO, 12061C,
COMMUNITY125092, PANEL 0584G, DATED IVARCH 17, 2014
THIS LOCATION IS BASED ON MAPS PREPARED BY THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY. FINAL LOCATION AND FLOOD
ZONE DETERMINATION REST WTH SAID AGENCY. THIS SURVEYOR
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAID LOCATION AND DETERMINATION.
2. THERE MAY OR MAY NOT BE RECORDED OR UNRECORDED RIGHTS
OF WAY RESERVATIONS OR RTSTRICTIONS AFFECTING THE LANDS SURVEYED.
J. UNLESS SHOW\ OTHERWSE, THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS, GAPS
OR OVERLAPS. FENCE OWNERSHIP, IF ANY IS NOT KNOWN, FOUNDATIONS
BENEATH THE SURFACE ARE NOT LOCATED.
4. UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWSE, DIMENSIONS AND DIRECTiONS SHOWN ARE
FIELD MEASURED AND ARE THE SAME AS RECORD DATA.
5. THIS SURVEY DOES NOT REFLECT OR DETERMINE OWNERSHIP.
6, THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE PURPOSE DESCRIBED, AND SHALL BE
USED FOR NO OTHER PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, 

,,THE 
SURVEY MAP AND REPORT

OR THE COPIES THEREOF ARE NOT VALID WTHOUT THE ORIGINAL SIGNATURE
AND SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER", EXCEPT THOSE
WTH ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AND ELECTRONIC SEAL,
7. BEARINGS REFER TO THE LINE INDICATED BASED ON RECORD INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM PLAT OR DEED.
8. ILEVATIONS INDICATED HEREON ARE IN FEET AND DECIMALS, BASED ON THE
PROJECT BENCHMARK DATUM AS SHOWN. PROJECT BENCHMARK ELEVATIONS
ESTABLISHED BASED ON A LEVEL LOOP BENCH RUN REFERENCED TO DESCRIBED
CONTROL MONUMENT,
9. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FROM THE AVAILABLE DATA BASED
ON THE DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. THE UNDERSIGNTD
SURVEYOR DID NOT CONDUCT A TITLE SEARCH AND DID NOT RECEIVE
ATTORNEY,S TITLE OPINION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, LANDS
DESCRIBED AND GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY WERE NOT
ABSTRACTED FOR ANY ENCUMBRANCES WHATSOEVER. SURVEY AND
DRAWNG IS THE PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT OF THE SIGNING SURVEYOR,
BASED ON FIELD AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE.
10. THIS SURVEY AND DRAWNG IS MADE TO COMPLY WITH THE STATE OF
FLORIDA ''STANDARDS OF PRACTICE, PER CHAPTER 5J_17, FLORIDA
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,,.

THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO
AND SPECIFICALLY MADE FOR

DATE FEBRUARY 21, 2024

E: FLORIDA PSM 6431
STA'TE ,OF FLORIDA

s89'31' 09"E 401.32'
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(PLS 5583)

The North 169.60 feet of the South 1027.35 feet of Lot 16, in Section 8,
Township 28 South, Range 37 East, according to the Plat of FLORIDA INDIAN
RIVER LAND COMPANIY, _as per Plat Book 1, Page 164, Public Records of
Brevard County, Florida, subject to right-of-way for Dairy Road over and

_across the East 40 feet of said property, excepting therefrom the following
described property:

The Easterly 233.00 feet of the North 90.00 feet of the South 1027.35 feet of
Lot 16, in Section 8, Township 28 South, Range 37 East, according to the plat
of FLORIDA INDIAN RIVER LAND COMPANY, as per plat Book 1, page

164, Public Records of Brevard County, Florida, subject to right-of-way for
Dairy Road over and across the East 40 feet of said property.
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